
 Page 1 of 5 
 

 Department of Procurement Services - City of Chicago 
 PRE-PROPOSALCONFERENCE ATTENDEE REGISTER 
 
 
   Professional Cemetery Relocation Services 
   for the O'Hare Modernization Program at 
Project Name:   Chicago O'Hare International Airport   Contract Administrator:     Patricia Gibson-Anderson  
 
Specification No.:                 46277     Lead Department:  O'Hare Modernization Program  
              
Conference Date:   Monday, July 31, 2006 @ 10:00 a.m.  Conference Location:  8745 W. Higgins Road #360  

Attendee Name  Company Address 
Telephone No./ 

Fax No./ 
e-mail address 

Paul Meincke WLS-TV 
190 N. State Street 
Chicago, IL 

(312) 750-7106 
 
 

Rich Hilengas WLS-TV 
190 N. State Street 
Chicago, IL 

(312) 750-7106 

Nicholas Martin O'Hare Modernization Program 
8755 W. Higgins Road 
Chicago, IL  60631 

(773) 557-4870 
 
 

Melody Carvajal O'Hare Modernization Program 
8745 W. Higgins Road 
Chicago, IL  60631 

(773) 557-4811 
 
 

Gene Peters O'Hare Modernization Program 
8755 W. Higgins Road 
Chicago, IL  60631 

(773) 557-4865 
 
 

Patricia Gibson-Anderson Department of Procurement Services 
30 N. LaSalle St. #901 
Chicago, IL  60602 

(312) 744-1082 
(312) 742-8455 

patricia.gibson@cityofchicago.org 

Karen Bates Department of Procurement Services 
121 N. LaSalle St. 
Chicago, IL  60602 

(312) 742-9477 
 

Karen.bates@cityofchicago.org 
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Attendee Name  Company Address 
Telephone No./ 

Fax No./ 
e-mail address 

Roderick Drew O'Hare Modernization Program 
8755 W. Higgins Rd. 
Chicago, IL  60631 

(773) 557-4740 
 
 

Edward Heil E.F. Heil, LLC 
12152 s. Naperville 
Plainfield, IL  60544 

(815) 436-7465 
 
 

Cathy Kwiatkowski O'Hare Modernization Program 
8755 W. Higgins Rd. 
Chicago, Il  60631 

(773) 557-4809 
 
 

Bill Corboy Lake Group 
7811 N. Nora 
 

(847) 470-1551 
 
 

David Winters O'Hare Modernization Program 
30 N. LaSalle #900 
Chicago, IL  60602 

(312) 744-9021 
 
 

Aurelio Garcia O'Hare Modernization Program 
8755 W. Higgins Rd. 
Chicago, IL  60631 

(773_ 557-4700 
 
 

James McIsaac O'Hare Modernization Program 
8755 W. Higgins Rd. 
Chicago, IL  60631 

(773) 557-4842 
 
 

David Ranebhajou Industria, Inc. 
2856 N. Campbell 
Chicago, IL 

(773) 697-0190 
 
 

Jim Battista Midwest Group 
8700 W. Irving 
 

(847) 678-1320 
 
 

Mike Hanlon O'Hare Modernization Program – Airlines 
8755 W. Higgins Rd. 
Chicago, IL  60631 

(773) 557-4871 

Nate Smith O'Hare Modernization Program 8755 W. Higgins Rd. (773) 557-4718 
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 PRE-PROPOSALCONFERENCE ATTENDEE REGISTER 
 
 

Attendee Name  Company Address 
Telephone No./ 

Fax No./ 
e-mail address 

Chicago, IL  60631  
 

R. Seelhammer City of Chicago – Risk Management 
333 S. State St. 
Chicago, IL 

(312) 747-7881 
 
 

John Stewart O'Hare Modernization Program - Department of 
Procurement Services 

30 N. LaSalle, #901 
Chicago, IL  60602 

(312) 744-083 
(312) 742-8455 

john.stewart@cityofchicago.org 

Monica Cardenas Department of Procurement Services 
121 N. LaSalle, #403 
Chicago, IL  60602 

(312) 744-0845 
(312) 744-7677 

mcardenas@cityofchicago.org 

Carol Bellinger O.R. Colan 
8755 W. Higgins Rd., #1020 
Chicago, IL  60631 

(773) 714-0500 
 

cbellinger@orcolan.com 

Virginia Groark Chicago Tribune 
435 N. Michigan 
Chicago, IL 

(312) 731-6200 
(6330) 368-4266 

vgroark@tribune.com  

Jamie Rhee O'Hare Modernization Program 
8755 W. Higgins Rd. 
Chicago, IL  60631 

(773) 557-4726 
(773) 557-4984 

Jamie.rhee@cityofchicago.org  

Rena Neely O'Hare Modernization Program 
8755 W. Higgins Rd. 
Chicago, IL  60631 

(773) 557-4885 
(773) 557-4984 

rena.neely@cityofchicago.org  

Tanya Johnson OR Colan Associates 
8745 W. Higgins Road #360 
Chicago, IL  60631 

 
 

tjohnson@orcolan.com  

Tom Battista Memorial Traditions 
9851 Irving Park Rd. 
Schiller Park, IL 

 
 

hoattista@10ckfusco.net 

Frank Dellota G.F. Structures 4655 w. Arthington Street (773) 626-4122 
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Attendee Name  Company Address 
Telephone No./ 

Fax No./ 
e-mail address 

Chicago, IL  60644 (773) 626-4160 
frankd@fgstructures.com  

S.M. Kazi Delta Engineering, Inc. 
111 W. Jackson Blvd., #910 
Chicago, IL  60604-2001 

(312) 291-6565 
(312) 427-6145 

smkazi@deichicago.com 

Richard L. Weitzel Delta Engineering, Inc. 
111 W. Jackson Blvd., #910 
Chicago, IL  60604-2001 

(312) 291-6568 
(312) 427-6145 

rweitzel@deichicago.com 

Mark Wilton White Cap Construction Supply  
(708) 243-7461 
(219) 322-3883 

markwilton@whitecap.net 

David M. Rambhajan Industria Construction & Project Mgmt. 
2856 N. Campbell Ave. 
Chicago, IL  60618 

(773) 697-0190 
(773) 697-0191 

drambhajan@industrainc.com 

Michael Walsh Dearborn Companies 
7471 W. 93rd Street 
Bridgeview, IL  60455-2139 

(708) 430-7600 
(708) 430-5094 

mwalsh@DearbornCos.com 

Steve Watson Dearborn Companies 
7471 W. 93rd Street 
Bridgeview, IL  60455-2139 

(708) 430-7600 
(708) 430-5094 

swatson@DearbornCos.com 

Mark Christopherson Professional Cemetery Services 
3 Wenholz 
East Dundee, IL  60118 

(847) 426-4465 
(847) 428-0951 

delta_1@msn.com 

Suzanne Caruso Veronica Contracting, Inc. 
P.O. Box 201 
St. Charles, IL  60174 

(630) 443-3483 
(630) 443-4122 

veronicacontracting@comcast.net 

Randall J. Leise Bethania Cemetery 
7701 Archer Avenue 
Justice, IL  60458 

(708) 458-2270 
(708) 458-2289 

 

Vedna Jackson National Cemetery Relocation & Reovation  (606) 210-1445 
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Attendee Name  Company Address 
Telephone No./ 

Fax No./ 
e-mail address 

(606) 210-1364 
vednaj@ycnx.net 

Cheryl Bonds Rayner Attorney at Law 
318 E. 71st Street 
Chicago, IL  60619 

(773) 846-6133 
(773) 238-0119 

 

Deborah Stange West Fuels 
7340 W. Harrison Street 
Forest Park, Il  60130 

(708) 246-4800 
(708) 488-0091 

info@westfuels.com 

Luis A. Toledo Midwest Moving & Storage, Inc. 
1255 Tonne Road 
Elk Grove Village, IL  60007 

(847) 593-7201 
(847) 593-7618 

luis@midwestmoving.com 

David Keene Archaeological Research, Inc. 
4147 N. Ravenswood Ave., #301 
Chicago, IL  60613 

(773) 975-1753 
(773) 975-1760 

dkeene@arch-es.com 

Randall M. Withrow The Louis Berger Group, Inc. 
950 50th Street 
Marion, IA  52302-3853 

(319) 373-3043 
(319) 373-3045 

rwithrow@louisberger.com 

Annette Favia Relocation Consulting Services 
333 S. Ardmore Avenue 
Villa Park, IL  60181 

(630) 279-1760 
(630) 279-1012 

nafavia@msn.com 

 Gibbons Funeral Homes Chicago, IL 
(773) 777-3944 

 
www.gibbonsfuneralhomes.com  

 
 


